Received Jul 14, 2023

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

			6 Revised Title Page
			<u>.</u>
		Tariff No. 24	4
		Cancels	
		Tariff No. 23	3
		of	
		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	
		(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	aste Collection Company)
		Olympic Disposal	i I Wasta Oullastias Ossana
		(Registered trade name of Soli	id waste Collection Company)
		OR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPO ASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TO	G AND YARDWASTE
		See Attached Service Area map	o & Permit
	Name of person issuing tariff:	Brian Vandenburg	Official UTC requests for information
	Mailing address of issuer	808 Washington Street, Ste 300	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
	Mailing address of issuer.	doo washington direct, die 300	following company representative:
	City, State/Zip Code	Vancouver, WA 98660	Nama: Jacy Doosa
	Telephone Number(including area code)	(360) 448-6954	Name: <u>Joey Deese</u> Title: Site Manager
			Phone: 360-452-7278
	FAX number, if any	(360) 695-5091	E-mail: <u>joeyd@wcnx.org</u> Fax: N/A
	E-mail address, if any:	bvandenburg@wcnx.org	
	D: \/		
sued by:	Brian Vandenburg		
-	_		Effective Date: October 1, 2023
-	July 14, 2023	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: October 1, 2023
sue date:	July 14, 2023	•	Effective Date: October 1, 2023

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-230595 AGENDA DATE: Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Jan 1, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240081

Tariff No.	24			0_Revised Page No. 1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc. dba Olympic	Disposal G-9
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple the same as, or are be indicates an original particle. Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index p. 2 Taxes Sheet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Current Revision 6 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK SHEET ted below in consecutive or riff listed on this page have date of this page. "O" in the late of this page. "O" in this page. "O" in this page. "	issue dates that are
			Supplement in Eff	fect:
			Supplement No. Re	evision No.
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg			
Issue Date:	February 6, 2024	(F	or Official Use Only)	Effective Date: March 22, 2024 March 01, 2024
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240081
AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	2
	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. d Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	G-0009			
	Index of Items in This Tari	iff - see next i	tem for lis	t by topic	
Item 5	Taxes				
Item 10	Application of Rates General				
Item 15	Holiday Pickup				
Item 16	Change in Pickup Schedule				
Item 17	Refunds	L = (= Ob = = = =	_		
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing, Payment Delinquency Dates,	, Late Charge	es		
Item 20	Definitions				
Item 30	Limitation of Service	on Diomonal			
Item 40	Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, of	or Disposai			
Item 45	Material Requiring Special Testing and/or Analysis				
Item 50 Item 51	Returned Check Charges Restart Fees				
Item 52	Redelivery Fees				
Item 60	Overtime				
Item 70	Return Trips				
Item 80	Carryout Service, Drive-Ins				
Item 90	Can Carriage, Overhead Obstructions, Sunken or Ele	evated cans/i	ınits		
Item 100	Can/Unit Service, Residential - Residential Curbside			Yardwaste Service	
Item 120	Drums				
Item 130	Litter Receptacles - Litter Toters				
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky Material				
Item 160	Time Rates				
Item 202	Application of Container and/or Drop Box Rates - Ge	neral			
Item 205	Roll-Out Charges - Containers, Automated Carts, and				
Item 207	Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Trans				
Item 210	Washing and Sanitizing Containers and Drop Boxes				
Item 220	Compactor Rental				
Item 230	Disposal Fees				
Item 240	Container Service - Non-compacted - Company-own	ed Container			
Item 245	Container Service - Non-compacted - Customer-own				
Item 250	Container Service - Compacted - Company-owned C				
Item 255	Container Service - Compacted - Customer-owned C				
Item 260	Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-own	•			
Item 265	Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Customer-own				
Item 270	Drop Box Service - Compacted - Company-owned dr				
Item 275	Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned di	rop box			
Item 300	List of Abbreviations and Symbols Used in Tariff				
looued Dv	: Irmaard Wileev				
issued by:	: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date	e March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
133ue Date		icial Use Only	<i>(</i>)	Lifective Date.	Way 2, 2003
	(1 01 0111	o.a. ooo omy	/		
Docket No	o. TG Date:		B۱	<i>/</i> :	

Tariff No. 23	<u> </u>		0	Revised Page No.	3
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009			
3		lex by topic			
					<u>Item No</u>
Abbreviations used in tariff					300
Advance billing					18
Animals					30
Bales					140
Billing periods authorized					18
Carryout service					80
Commercial can service					245
Compactor rental					220
Container service, compacted, com	npany owned				250
Container service, compacted, cus	tomer-owned				255
Container service, non-compacted,	company-owned				240
Container service, non-compacted,	customer-owned				245
Containers and/or drop boxes, avai	•				202
Containers and/or drop boxes, gen					200
Containers and/or drop boxes, was	hing and sanitizing				210
Credit due the customer					17
Damage to customer property					30
Definitions					20
Delinquency dates					18
Disposal fees					230
Drive-in service					90
Drop-box service, compacted, com					270
Drop-box service, compacted, cust					275
Drop-box service, non-compacted,	. ,				260
Drop-box service, non-compacted,					265
Excess weight, rejection of load, ch	arges to transport				207
Flat monthly charges					75
Holidays observed					60
Late charges					18
Limitations of service					30
Litter receptacles					130
Material requiring special disposal.					40
Material requiring special equipmen					40
Material requiring special precautio Material requiring special testing/ar					40 45
material requiring special testingral					40
					Continued on next page
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox					
Issue Date March 17, 200		Minial II 0	26.4	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For C	Official Use Or	iiy)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 23	_		0	Revised Page No.	4
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009			
regiotorea rrado ramo(e)		topic, continue	ed .		
			_		Item No
Missed pickups, weather or road	conditions				30
Returned checks					50
Overhead obstructions					90
Over-sized units					55
Overtime					60
Over-weight units					55
Redelivery fees					52
Refund of overcharges					17
Refund of prepayments					17
Refunds					17
Refusal to make pickup					30
Residential recycling					100
Residential service					100
Residential yardwaste					100
Return trips					70
Roll-out charges					205
Stairs or steps					90
Sunken or elevated cans/units					90
Symbols used in tariff					300 5
Time rates					160
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox					Continued on next page
Issue Date March 17, 2005				Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For	Official Use Or	nly)		
Dealest No. TO	Data		D		
Docket No. TG	Date:				

RECEIVED JULY 15, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-081311

Tariff No.	23	-		2nd	Revised Page No.	5
	ame/Permit Numbe Frade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Dis Olympic Dis	sposal Co., Inc. G-9 posal			
		Item 5 Applicatio	n of Rates Taxes			
Entity impos City of Port		Ordinance number Ordinance 3301. Chapter 5.80.	Amount of tax: 10% (C) Utility Tax	Applicable o meaning gar	Commodities and ter n gross receipts for a bage, recyclables ar mp fee on drop boxe	all "solid waste", nd yard waste,
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	July 15, 2008		(F. Off.)		Effective Date:	August 29, 2008
			(For Official Use Or			
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:	By	:	_

Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	6
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
	Item 10 - Application of Rate	es General		
Rates named in this tariff cover the collection the collection and transportation of recyclab		olid waste. W	hen specifically referred to	, rates also cover
Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washing operations of solid waste collection compar Commission (WUTC).	• • •	-	•	, •
Unless exceptions are shown, all materials	must be placed on the same level a	s the streets o	or alleys.	
The company may charge additional amous separately shown on customer bills.	nts for disposal fees only when spec	ifically stated	in the tariff and	
	tem 15 Holiday Pickup Regular	ly Scheduled	<u>Service</u>	
When a pickup is missed due to the compa at no additional cost to the customer, on an	•	mpany will pro	ovide service,	
A list of the holidays the company observes	s is shown in Item 60.			
For application of rates in this tariff, the con One day early or one day late except when alternate day observed.				
	Item 16 Change in Pickup	<u>Schedule</u>		
When a company changes the pick-up date company must notify all customers in the at		of its certificat	e area, the	
Notice must be made at least seven days b made via mail, personal contact, or by a no				
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	7
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
		Item 17 Refun	<u>ds</u>		
Credit du apply:	ue the customer. When the	re has been a transaction that resul	ts in a credit du	ue the customer, the following	ı
	f the amount due is five dollant must be shown on the next	ars or less, an adjustment will be ma kt regular bill.	de to the custo	omer's account. The	
(b) If refund.	f the amount due is more tha	n five dollars, the customer may ac	cept an accoun	at adjustment or may request	a
billing.		have an account adjustment made	-	_	ular
request.	(2) If the customer elects to	receive a refund, the company mus	t issue a check	c within thirty days of the	
account a refund or (a) If billing.	adjustment credit to the custo credit must be the amount of the customer elects to have	omes aware that it has overcharged omer. The customer must be given overcharged in the three years before an account adjustment made, the active a refund, the company must issue	a choice as to e the date of di adjustment mus	which option is preferred. Th iscovery. st show on the next regular	e
	nents. If a customer has paid mer is due a refund, the follo	d service fees in advance, service is wing apply:	discontinued	during the pre-billed period, a	nd
(a) A	A company must honor all re-	quests for refunds of the unused po	rtion of prepayr	ments.	
		warding address to the company or no more than thirty days following th			he
furnish a f		ated or did not provide a forwarding ount may be presumed to be abando			d
Issued By	: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date	e March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
		(For Official Use C	Only)		
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	By:		

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Murrey's Disposal Item 18 Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinquency Dates Billing period. A company may be provided to the provided of						
Item 18 - Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinquency Dates	Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23		0	_ Revised Page No.	8
Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service. Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and to date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Billing Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date				G-0009		
Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service. Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and to date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Billing Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date		Item 18 -	- Billing, Advance Billing, and P	ayment Delinguer	ncy Dates	
Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and to date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Billing Period	Rilling ne		-			
Billing Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date One month's service (monthly) No advance billing allowed May not be less than 21 days after the date the bill is mailed Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month Three months' Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month Three months' Ray of the second month May not be until the last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Residential 2 months service Commercial Monthly Roll Off Monthly Late charges. A late charge will be charged on any account which remains unpaid at the next regular billing in the amount 1%, minimum \$1.00, whichever is greater and every month thereafter until the past due balance is paid in full.						1.99
One month's service (monthly) Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be less than date the bill is mailed May not be until the last day of the second month. Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the service last day of the second month. The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Residential 2 months service Commercial Monthly Roll Off Monthly Roll Off Monthly Roll off, minimum \$1.00, whichever is greater and every month thereafter until the past due balance is paid in full. Late charges. A late charge will be charged on any account which remains unpaid at the next regular billing in the amount 1%, minimum \$1.00, whichever is greater and every month thereafter until the past due balance is paid in full.				nes the maximum	period allowed for adval	nce billing and the
(monthly) 21 days after the date the bill is mailed				period allowed		
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard Wi			No advance billing allowed		21 days after the	
Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Residential 2 months service Commercial Monthly Roll Off Monthly Late charges. A late charge will be charged on any account which remains unpaid at the next regular billing in the amount 1%, minimum \$1.00, whichever is greater and every month thereafter until the past due balance is paid in full. Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2		Two months' service	One month's advance billing	allowed	May not be until the last day of the	
The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Residential 2 months service Commercial Monthly Roll Off Monthly Roll Off Monthly Late charges. A late charge will be charged on any account which remains unpaid at the next regular billing in the amount 1%, minimum \$1.00, whichever is greater and every month thereafter until the past due balance is paid in full. Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2			Two month's advance billing a	allowed	May not be until the last day of the	
Issue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)						ount
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Issue Date	March 17, 2005	(For Official Use 0	Only)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	Docket No). TG	·	• /		

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	9
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009	<u> </u>	
Bale:	<u>Item 20 Definiti</u> Material compressed by machine and se		or banded.	
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, e which may be readily handled without sh		ls offered for disposal, all of	
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. C times the number of units transported.	Or, the result of	multiplying a rate for a unit	
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial customer manager or owner rather than a resident		nd paid for, by a property	
Compactor disconnect/ reconnect charge:	A flat fee established by the solid waste disconnecting a compactor from a drop to be dumped, and then reconnecting this returned to the customer's site.	box or containe	er before taking it	er
Compacted Material:	Material which has been compressed by in the receptacle handled by the collector		cal device either before or aft	er it is placed
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking	g, or closing ga	tes in order to pick up solid v	vaste.
Loose material:	Material not set out in bags or containers	s, including ma	aterials that must be shoveled	d.
Multi-Family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwell	ling units.		
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed to	pack loose m	aterials.	
Pass through fee:	A fee collected by a solid waste collection fee is billed directly to the customer with			the
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provided	d at the custom	ner's request for more than 9	0 days.
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate is or the number of times a service is performance.			orted
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the following	lowing meaning	gs:	
	Automated cart means a cart designed means. The specific type and size are t			al
	, ,,			tinued on next page
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 2005	(For Official Use C)n(u)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For Official Ose C	ziny)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Solid waste receptacle, cont'd: Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than Newny agilons, but not more than thirty-wo gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled nor more than 12 pounds when empty. Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than the yallons. A micro-mini can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than NA pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than NA pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container de									
Registered Trade Name(s) Diympic Disposal Item 20 Definitions, Continued	Tariff No. <u>Tarif</u>	f No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	10			
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd: Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is waterlight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled nor more than 12 pounds when empty. Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is waterlight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex sould by: Irmgard Wilcox				G-0009					
Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled nor more than 12 pounds when empty. Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible will be established in each company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 10 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type	registered Trac	ie Name(3)		, continued					
Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled nor more than 12 pounds when empty. Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible will be established in each company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 10 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type	5								
If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex seued By: Irmgard Wilcox But March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2		nt'd:	that is watertight, and has a close-fitting than twenty gallons, but not more than the	cover and two nirty-two gallo	o handles. A can holds more ns. A can may not weigh more				
cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle. Prop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex saued by: Irmgard Wilcox Seue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2			If supplied by a customer, a cart must be The size and type of cart that is compati	e compatible v	vith the company's equipment.				
service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site. Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox Seue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)			cubic yard of solid waste) from which ma	aterials are co	llected by mechanically lifting				
generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex sould by: Irmgard Wilcox Seue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2			service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical						
in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled. Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox Ssued March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)			generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds						
material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled. Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox Ssue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2			in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may						
that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled. Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox Ssue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)			material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A						
collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff. Continued on nex ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox ssue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)			that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more						
ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox ssue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)			collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be						
ssue Date March 17, 2005 Effective Date: May 2 (For Official Use Only)					Conti	nued on next page			
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By: Irmg	ard Wilcox							
(For Official Use Only)	ssue Date	March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005			
Pocket No. TG- Date: Bu			(For Official Use	Only)					
Duto By	Docket No. TG-		Date:	Ву	:				

Tariff No. 23	_	0	Revised Page No.	11
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
togiotorou rrado rtamo(o)	Item 20 Definitions, c	ontinued		
Solid waste				
receptacle, cont'd:	Toter means a wheeled plastic contained supplied by customer, a toter must be consize and type of toter that is compatible to	ompatible wit	h the company's equipment. The	
	Unit means a receptacle made of durab that is watertight, and has a close-fitting than twenty gallons, but not more than the may not weigh more than 65 pounds who Where agreed upon between the compunder local ordinance, a box, carton, can may be substituted for a solid waste can of the container, if it meets the size and tariff.	cover and tw nirty-two gallo en filled nor i pany and the dboard barre i, for a single	on handles. A unit holds more ons or four cubic feet. A unit more than 12 pounds when empt customer, and where allowable of the suitable container pick-up that includes removal	
	Yardwaste bin or container means a bid designated for the collection of yardwast specific type of yardwaste bin or contain size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or contain government plans or ordinances.	te. Each con er to be used	npany's tariff will refer to a I in a service area. The type,	
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the customer at pick-up time, that does not require the sis required, the company will assess times.	pecial dispate	ch of a truck. If a special dispatc	h
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a tariff or special situations. An example is a pa imposed by a city.			
Temporary service:	Temporary service means providing con request, for a period of ninety days or lea		o-box service at the customer's	
Jnlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A flat fe company when the company's personne pickup service.			
Jnlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste colle must unlock padlocks or other locking de			el
leaved Division of Miles				
ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
ssue Date March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For Official Use O	inly)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву	:	

Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	12
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
riogistorou riado riamo(s)	Item 20 Definit	ions, continue	<u>d</u>	
0	deficition o			
Company-specific Occasional Extra:	Waste material (boxes, cartons, bags, e when placed on or beside the garbage of unit subject to the above size and weigh special pick up.	can, will be tak	ken and charged for an addition	onal
Export Container:	Large metal container which is placed o	on collector's 3	-4 axle chassis or trailer.	
Intermodal box and chassis:	Boxes are 20 to 53 foot detachable railre pulled by 4 axle (one is a drop axel) trace		assis are 3 axle, dual wheel	
Lift fee:	A fee to hoist lift a roll off box onto a roll	l truck.		
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 20	005		Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For Official Use 0	Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву	/:	

RECEIVED SEP. 10, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131696

Tariff No.	23	1st_Revised Page	No. <u>13</u>						
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal							
		Item 30 Limitations of Service (C)							
1. Schedules.	1. Schedules. A company's schedule will meet reasonable requirements and will comply with local service level ordinances.								
2. Due care. (receptacles.	Other than to offer reas	onable care, the company assumes no responsibility for articles left on o	r near solid waste						
3. Liability for damage. When a customer requests that a company provide service and damage occurs to the customer's driveway due to reasons not in the control of the company, the company will assume no responsibility for the damage.									
4. Refusal of service. (Except as set forth in Section 5, Missed service due to unsafe weather conditions, road conditions, natural disaster or when government authority restricts access to local roads.)									
A solid waste	collection company ma	y refuse to:							
	d waste from points what to the conditions of st	nere it is hazardous, unsafe, or dangerous to persons, property, or equipareets, alleys, or roads.	ment to operate						
		n the company's judgment, driveways or roads are improperly constructer have other unsafe conditions; or	ed or maintained, do						
		colid waste while an animal considered or feared to be dangerous is not ce the animal on service days.	confined. The						
restricts acce to operate due roads. The co	ess to local roads. A ce to weather conditions mpany will collect on the	eather conditions, road conditions, natural disaster or when govern company is not required to collect solid waste when the company determ, road conditions, natural disaster, or when government authority restricture next scheduled service date on which the company deems it is safe to take or provide alternative service as soon as reasonably practicable.	ines that it is unsafe s access to local						
a. The company is not obligated to extend credit to customers for missed service if the company collects the customers' accumulated solid waste on the next scheduled service date on which the company deems it to be safe to operate. The company will not charge for extra waste set out (except provided in Item 207, if applicable) in addition to customers' normal receptacle(s), if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service.									
the o	company determines it	collect a customer's accumulated solid waste on the next scheduled ser is safe to operate, the company is required to give a credit, proportionate all missed service(s). (C)							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	September 11, 2013	Effective Date	: November 1, 2013						
		(For Official Use Only)							

RECEIVED MAR 20, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200241

Tariff No.		. 23		1 Revised Page No	o. <u>13(A)</u>
		Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Olympic Disposal		
			Item 30 Limitations of Service-Conti	<u>nued</u>	
			disruption, which causes work stoppa ste. A company must:	ges that prevent or	limit a
	di		ommission's regulatory services and consu email at: servicedisruption@utc.wa.gov. Th g the labor disruption.		
		rovide daily email report ervice requirements.	s to the commission regarding the compan	y's progress toward r	meeting full
		evelop and implement a contact the commission	customer outreach plan regarding the labo	or disruption, what to	expect, and how
		rovide the commission's utreach plan by email.	regulatory services and consumer protect	ion staff with a copy o	of the customer
		rovide an email that incl nedia.	udes a schedule and plan for communicati	ng with local governm	nents and the
	bi da ai ai fa tir co m	usiness days, not includ ays is presumptively rea rising at the time of a lat cted contrary to the publicators may include the come, if any, that the compontingency plan, if any; of	cable means to resume regularly-schedule ing the first day of the labor disruption. Resonable and practicable; provided, however or disruption, the presumption may be rebord ic interest and unreasonably delayed resurpany's resources; the circumstances of eany had to prepare for the labor disruption organization and training of any replacement service; and workplace safety issues and overall public safety.	suming services withing, that under specific utted by evidence that mption of collection setthe labor disruption; the company's execut workers; ambulator	n five business circumstances at the company ervices. Relevant he amount of cution of any picketing that
	re ac	esumes as set forth in suddition to customers' no	blid waste at the customer's next regularly- absection (f) above. The company will not o rmal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra wa ected to accumulate due to missed service	charge for extra waste does not exceed	e set out in
	co th al gi m	ompany collects the cus ompany did not unreaso ne company does not co bove, or if the company race period, the compar	ated to extend credit to missed customers tomers' accumulated solid waste as require nably delay the restoration of service durin lect all of a customer's accumulated solid unreasonably delayed the restoration of sey is required to give a credit to the customer all missed services and for each subsequation.	ed in subsection (g) a g the five business da waste as required in s rvice during the five b er, proportionate to th	bove or if the ay grace period. If subsection (g) business day e customer's
	i. W	hen the labor disruptior	has been settled, notify the commission's	regulatory services a	nd consumer
Issue	ed By:	Heather Garland			
Issue	e Date:	: March 20, 2020		Effective Date:	May 7, 2020
			(For Official Use Only)		
Dock	cet No.	<u>. TG</u>	Date:	By:	R OFFICIAL US
				I OI	Docket: TG

Granting Tariff Revisions per LSN Oder in Docket TG-200241
Agenda Date: 03-26-20
Effective Date: 03-23-20(LSN)

RECEIVED MAR 20, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200241

	Tariff No	D	23	-	1 Revised Page N	o. <u>13(B)</u>			
			e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Olympic Disposal					
				Item 30 Limitations of	Service-Continued				
7.	Misse	d serv	vice due to a decla	red public health emerger	ncy				
	a.	waste	collection compani s employees. This	es may alter services for the	oon direction by a federal, state, or lead to the altering of normal collection	ublic, its customers			
	b.	The company shall provide notice to the Commission when services have been altered. The company shall take reasonable actions to notify impacted customers of the situation. The company will maintain continuity of service throughout a public health emergency to the greatest extent practicable while conforming to the emergency declaration. The company will return to normal operations as soon as is reasonable given the circumstances of the emergency.							
	C.	c. All accumulated solid waste will be collected by the company on the customer's next regularly-scheduled service date following the resumption of normal operations. The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customer's normal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to the missed service.							
8.	Defini	tions:							
	a.	a. "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon tot the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service).							
	b.	"Nex	t scheduled service	date" – this date is defined	by each customer's subscription se	ervice.			
		i.	Wednesday. If the		s to weekly service that the compar service on Wednesday, November November 21.				
		ii.			es to daily service. If the company tt scheduled service date would be				
		iii.	Wednesday, Nove	ember 14. If the company	to every-other-week recycling serv does not provide service on Wed e Wednesday, November 28.				
	C.	month service proce	n. If the company moses per month) multi ssing costs); provide	isses one service, the credi plied by the service-related ed that the credit for any sp	sidential service rates are set base t is calculated as: .231 (1 missed s component of the monthly rate (ex- ecific month does not exceed the fu ill include the recycling commodity	ervice divided by 4.33 cluding disposal and Ill rate per month.			
	Issued By:	H	eather Garland						
	Issue Date	: M	arch 20, 2020		Effective Date:	May 7, 2020			
				(For Official U	se Unly)				
	Docket No	. TG		Date:	By:				

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No2	<u>4</u>	2 Revised Page No.	14
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal		
<u>lte</u>	em 40 Material Requiring Special Equipment	, Precautions, or Disposal	
	uiring special equipment or precautions in hand secific rates contained in this tariff.	dling or disposal will be subject to	time rates
	ort to be aware of the commodities that require npany shall maintain a list of those commoditie		
	Item 45 Material Requiring Special Test	ing and/or Analysis	
determine whether dangerous or paid by the customer. The compand/or analysis and also must ret through to the customer without re	mpany or disposal facility determines that testing prohibited substances are present, the actual of any must provide the customer with a copy of a ain a copy in the company's file for at least through the company must maintain records of customer for that time under the provisions of I	cost for such testing and/or analys any bill or invoice for costs incurre ee years. Those costs shall be pa of time spent to accomplish the sp	sis will be ed for testing assed
	Item 50 Returned Check C	harges	
If a customer pays with a check, a assessed a return check charge in	and the customer's bank refuses to honor that on the amount of \$20.51.(A)	check, the customer will be	
Issued By: Heather Garland			
Issue Date: July 14, 2020	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	•		

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No. 24	3 Revised Page No. 15
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal
.,	Item 51 Restart Fees
Companies assessing restar in this item.	t fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees
If an account has been stopp service after the past due an	ped due to non-payment a \$10.25 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish abount has been paid.
	Item 52 Redelivery Fees
Companies assessing delifees in this item.	very fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the
	charge of \$30.85 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are ncluding but not limited to, pull for non-payment.
	charge of \$20.51 (A) per redelivery of an automated cart when services are ncluding but not limited to, pull for non-payment.
Redelivery fees will be ass for washing and sanitizing	sessed when containers and drop boxes are removed from customer's possession at a rate of:
	ards \$ 30.85 (A) rds \$ 61.55 (A)
legued By: Heether Carles	
Issued By: Heather Garland	
Issue Date: July 14, 2020	Effective Date: September 1, 2020
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No. 24			10 Revised Pa	ge No. <u>16</u>
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	er: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> <u>Olympic Disposal</u>	o., Inc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson Count	y excluding the West Side)		
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight (Cans or Units	
The company reserves the rig or micro-mini-can) which, upo		• `).
or the top is unab	exceeds the size and/or lir le to be closed, but the co tional charges will apply.			
	\$7.36 (A)	per unit		
NOTE: For charges applying o	on overweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop box	es see item 207.	
	<u>Ite</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>s</u>	
Companies will assess addition periods. Overtime periods incompanies	•	•		
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)			
When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the precede			erved. When a holiday lis	ted above
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it re		inutes from the time the	company's vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be as company's convenience.	ssessed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work	performed solely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.70 \$250.70		
Issued By: Brian Vandenbur	9			
Issue Date: July 14, 2023			Effective Date:	October 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date: _	(For Official Use Only)		ICIAL USE CKET:TG-230595

AGENDA DATE: Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007 SUB Dec 14, 2023

Tariff No. 24	<u></u>	<u> </u>	19	Revised Page No.	16A
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc. dba Olympic Disposa	al G-9		
Service Area: Clallam County in	ncluding West Side of Je	fferson County			
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight Can	s or Units	<u>3</u>	
The company reserves the righ or micro-mini-can) which, upon		• •	_		
or the top is unab		mits stated in Item 20, is ove ompany transports the mater			
	7.13 (A)	per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying or	n overweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop boxes s	see item 2	207.	
	<u>lt</u> o	em 60 Overtime Periods			
Companies will assess addition periods. Overtime periods include			uest, durii	ng overtime	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)					
When a holiday listed above fa falls on a Saturday, the precedi	•	•	d. When	a holiday listed abov	/e
Time is to be recorded to the net the terminal until the time it return to the time it return.		inutes from the time the com	ipany's ve	ehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be ass company's convenience.	sessed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work perf	ormed so	olely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.70 \$250.70			
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg	1				
Issue Date: November 16, 202	23	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
Docket No. TG	Date: _	,	Ву:		

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No.	24		3 Revised Page No.	_17	
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		Inc. G-9			
	lt ₀	m 70 Return Trips			
	<u>ite</u>	III 70 Retuin Inps			
to pick up material that w	ired to make a return trip, that do as unavailable for collection for re es, per pickup, will apply:				
	Type of receptacle	Rate for Re	eturn Trip		
Can,	unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Drum	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Bale	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Litter Receptacle	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Drop Box	\$ 122.34	(A)		
	Container	\$ 9.91	(A)		
	Toter, 35 gallons	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Toter, 60 gallons	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Recycling containers	\$ 6.17	(A)		
	Other	\$			
	Other	\$			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).					
Issued By: Heather Gar	land				
Issue Date: July 14, 202			Effective Date:	September 1, 2020	
	(F	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	_	

Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	18
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
	Item 75 Flat Monthly	<u>Charges</u>		
This rule applies in connection with Items	120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 2	260, 265, 270,	and 275.	
A flat monthly charge may be assessed if 1. If weekly service is provided: Mult picked up.		n multiply that f	figure times the number o	of units
If every other week service is prove figure times the number of units p		17 and then mu	ultiply that	
of pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not sh plus (4.33 times addition b. For every-other week service i. If monthly rent is shown pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not sho	uted as follows: ntainer provided: n: monthly rent plus (4.33 times nown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 nal pickup rate times additional	pickup rate tim 3 times addition weekly pickup pickup rate tim times addition	nes number nal pickup rate) s). es number of nal pickup rate)	
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 2005	(For Official Use C	(nlv)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
Docket No. TG	·			

RECEIVED SEP 03, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200779

Tariff No.	24	_	_	3	Revised Pa	age No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal					
			Sandina Dri	vo Inc			
		<u>Item 80 Carry-out</u>	Service, Dir	<u>ve-ms</u>			
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb, ved access roads com	ng additional charges when custome the alley, or other point where the comonly available for public use. Driv	mpany's vel	nicle can be	e driven to wi	thin five fe	eet of the cans/units
				Ra	ate]
			Reside		Comme		
	Charge for Carry-out	s, or micro-mini cans	Per M	lonth	Per Mo	onth	
	that must be carried not over 25 feet.		\$1.65		\$1.65		
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.83		\$0.83		
		accessible to the company's vehice must be assessed instead.	ele, the drive	_	shown below	V	٦
			Reside		Comme	ercial	-
	Charge for Drive-ins	(per pickup)	Per M		Per Mo		
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	t	\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39	(A)	
	Drive-ins on driveway	le	\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39	(A)	
	For each 1/10 mile of	ver 1/10 mile	\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39	(A)	_
Note 1:	NOTE: Locking or Unlocking customers.	For the purpose of assessing drive access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-i	driveway pro n fees will be	ovides acce e assessed	ess to multiple I.	е	nmercial
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	September 2, 2020				Effective Da	te:	September 3, 2020
-3000 2010.		(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:			

RECEIVED APR. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-110663 SUB 5/18/11

Tariff No.	<u>23</u>	2nd	Revised Page No.	20
	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal			
	Item 90 Can Carriage	Special Services		
			ate]
	Comitos	Residential	Commercial	
	Service Stairs or steps for each step up or down	Per Month 0.25(A)	Per Month 0.25(A)	-
	Overhead obstructions for each overhead	0.20(1.1)	0.20(/ //	1
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	0.97(A)	0.97(A)	
	Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above ground, but not involving stairs or steps	0.97(A)	0.97(A)	
ssued Bv	Irmgard R Wilcox			_
ssue Date	: April 14, 2011 (For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	June 1, 201
Jocket No.	. TG Date:	Q _V ,		
JUUNEL INU.	. 10 Date	Бу		~

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No. TG-110663 Agenda Date: May 26, 2011 Effective Date: June 1, 2011

Received Jul 14, 2023

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No.	24					10	Revise	d Pa	ge No.	21
Company Nar Registered Tra		Murrey's Dispos								
	, ,		Residential Se	rvice Mont	hly Rates (co	ntinued on	next page)			
Rates in this it	tem apply:									
residentia condomii (2) When req recycling condomii to the pro	1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area:									
			•							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
	WG	\$ 18.38 (A)	\$ 9.54			MG			\$ 9.54	
	WG	\$ 23.85 (A)	\$ 9.54		Cart 35 gal			(A)	\$ 9.54	
	WG	\$ 35.32 (A)	\$ 9.54		Cart 60 gal			•	\$ 9.54	
	WG	\$ 47.62 (A)	\$ 9.54		Cart 95 gal		\$ 16.44	(A)	\$ 9.54	
	WG	\$ 59.89 (A)	\$ 9.54			EOWR			\$ 10.87	
	WG	\$ 72.22 (A)	\$ 9.54							
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 26.04 (A)	\$ 9.54							
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 9.54							
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 43.72 (A)	\$ 9.51							
	EOWG	\$ 13.94 (A)	\$ 9.54							
	EOWG	\$ 15.31 (A)	\$ 9.54							
- U	EOWG	\$ 18.65 (A)	\$ 9.54							
Cart 95 gal	EOWG	\$ 24.68 (A)	\$ 9.54							
Note 1: Desc	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	July 14, 2023								Effective Date:	October 1, 2023
				(For Official U	Jse Only)					
Docket No. To	G	Da	ite:		By:					

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-230595 AGENDA DATE: Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21. 2023

trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$N/A\$ per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side Rate per receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 7.81 (A) Mini-can \$ 7.81 (A) Micro-minican \$ 7.81 (A) Micro-minican \$ 7.81 (A) G0-gallon toter \$ 7.81 (A) Bag \$ 7.81 (A) Other \$ 7.81 (A)	Tariff No.	24	_			10	Revised Page No.	<u>2</u> 1A
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver; the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N½ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\overline{\text{SiA}}\rightarrow{\text{Per}}\text{The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Verification Ve			-	, Inc. G-9				
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than My feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$MD, per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side Type of receptacle Parp pickup. Parp pickup Per Pickup Pe			00 Residential Service	e Monthly	Rates (cont	inued from	previous page)	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\frac{\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ per cart or toter, per pickup.}}{\$\text{\$	Note 4:	trip. No credit will be	given for partially filled o					
on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Section Perfect	Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the N/A feet in order to rea	e driver, the	driver is red	quired to mo	ove an automated	
Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle	Note 6:			l bag, can, u	nit, toter, m	ni-can, or n	nicro-mini-can	
Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit \$ 7.81 (A) Mini-can \$ 7.81 (A) Mini-can \$ 7.81 (A) Micro-minican \$ 7.81 (A) 35-gallon toter \$ 8.46 (A) 4.46 (A) 4.4	Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Jefferson (County exclu	uding the W	est Side	
Issue Date: July 14, 2023 (For Official Use Only) FOR OFFICIAL USE Docket No. TG Date: By:	Note 7:	\$8.46(A) per can/unit. area in which the cust	32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 95-gallon toter Bag Other est no more than one pic Service will be rendered	per pi \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 7.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81 \$ 0.81	ckup (A)	lled pickup ce to be pro	day for the	
(For Official Use Only) FOR OFFICIAL USE Docket No. TG Date: By:ONLY DOCKET: TG-230595	Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
FOR OFFICIAL USE Docket No. TG Date:	Issue Date:	July 14, 2023					Effective Date:	October 1, 2023
	Docket No.	TG					ONLY DOCKET	:TG-230595

EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007 SUB Dec 18, 2023

Tariff No											
Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Claliam County including West Side of Jefferson County Number of Prequency Service area: Claliam County including West Side of Jefferson County Number of Prequency Castage Recycle Service Service of Containers Service in Service Service of Containers Service Service Service of Containers Service Service Service Service of Containers Service Service Service of Containers Service Rate Rate 1 can WG \$ 2.25.9 (A) \$ 9.54	Tariff No.	24						19	Rev	ised Page No.	22
Item 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (continued on next page)			Murrey's Disposa	l Co., Inc. dba Oly	mpic Dispos	al G-9					
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2). When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than M/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Ciallam Countly including West Side of Jefferson County			<u>Item 100 Re</u>	sidential Service	Monthly Ra	tes (continue	d on next p	age)			
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Ciallam County including West Side of Jefferson County											
Number of Frequency Service	residentia condomir (2) When requ recycling, condomir to the pro	Il property. This include ilums, etc., where servi- uired by a local governr and yardwaste service ilums, and apartment be perty owner or manage	es single family dw ce is billed directly ment service level must be provided uildings of less that er.	rellings, duplexes, to the occupant of ordinance, solid w for single-family an <u>N/A</u> residential	apartments, of each reside vaste collection dwellings, du units, where	mobile home ential unit, and on, curbside plexes, mobil service is bill	es, d/or e homes, ed				
Units or Type Of Containers Service Service Rate Ra	Rates below a	pply in the following ser	rvice area:		Clallam Cour	nty including \	West Side o	of Jefferson	Cour	nty	_
Units or Type Of Containers Service Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Of Containers Service Containers Service Containers Service Containers Service Containers Service Containers Service Containers C	Number of	Frequency		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	
Mini can						1		_			
1 can	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	
2 cans	Mini can								(A)		
3 cans								<u> </u>			
Scans WG \$ 62.13 (A) \$ 9.54											
Scans WG \$ 73.73 (A) \$ 9.54						Cart 96 gal		\$ 17.27	(A)		
Cart/Toter 35 WG \$ 27.48 (A) \$ 9.54		_					EOWR			\$ 10.87	
Cart/Toter 60 WG \$ 35.73 (A) \$ 9.54											
Cart/Toter 96 WG											
1 Carl S Gold S 14.12 (A) \$ 9.54											
Cart 35 gal EOWG \$ 15.62 (A) \$ 9.54 Cart 96 gal EOWG \$ 20.18 (A) \$ 9.54 Cart 96 gal EOWG \$ 20.52 (A) \$ 9.54 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024											
Cart 60 gal EOWG \$ 20.18 (A) \$ 9.54											
Cart 96 gal EOWG \$ 26.52 (A) \$ 9.54				·							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024											
Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	Ŭ		` '								
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). (N)										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
	Issue Date:	November 16, 2023						Effective D	Date:	January 1, 2024	
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For C	Official Use Or	nly)					
	Docket No. To	ò	Date: _		В	y:					

Tariff No.	24			20	Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc. dba Olympic Dispo	osal G-9		
	Item 10	0 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (conf	inued from p	orevious page)	
Note 5:	Customers will be charting. No credit will be greceptacles out for colle	iven for partially filled ca				
Note 6:	For customers on autor due to circumstances of cart or toter more than service is: \$NA per cart	utside the control of the NA in order to reach the	e driver, the driver is red	quired to mo		
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	sional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
	T	o of recented	Rate per receptacle			
	ТУР	e of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	per pickup \$ 7.62 (A)			
		Mini-can	\$ 7.62 (A)			
		Micro-minican 35-gallon toter	\$ 7.62 (A) \$ 7.62 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$ 7.62 (A)			
		96-gallon toter	\$ 7.62 (A)			
		Bag Other	\$ 7.62 (A)			
Note 8:	Customers may reques \$9.16 (A) per 32 gal (C area in which the custo than normal scheduled	st no more than one pic) can/unit. Service will mer resides. Note: If o	be rendered on the nor customer requires servi	mal schedule ce to be prov	ed pickup day for the	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				Feb	ruary 01, 2024
Issue Date:	January 3, 2024		- 000 : 11: 0 : :			February 17, 2024
		(F	For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-161202

	Tariff No. 23	<u></u>	-	3 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G- Olympic Disposal	9		
		Item 100 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (cont	inued)	
		on this page apply only in the folloexcluding the cities of Port Angeles		d and Forks.	
Following is a des	cription of the recycli	ng program (type of containers, fre	quency, etc.):		
This cart can be u	sed to collect all rec	lympic disposal will supply one 96 yclable materials noted below, with depots located throughout the Cou	the exception of glass.		
Accepted Materia Newspaper: Mixed Paper:	Includes only news All other paper pro	spaper and catalogs made out of no ducts, including magazines and ca e free of all food contaminates). (N	talogs. Corrugated		
Paper Cartons: Aluminum: Metal Containers: Plastics:	Cartons as type us Aluminum cans an Food quality tin ca #1 and #2 Plastic I Rinse all containe	sed for milk and juice. Juice boxes d containers only. Cans must be f	are not accepted. (N) attened and placed in bi ant Pots, and plastic Da ontainers that are contan	iry Tubs.	
Jefferson County		ympic Disposal will supply 3-18 ga	llon hins ner resident 1-r	alex and helow (C)	
		ympic bisposai wiii suppiy 5-10 ga	iion bins per resident 4-p	nex and below. (C)	
Accepted Materia Same as above, v		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
		own, green, and clear glass. (C)			
Same as above, v					
	vith the addition of br	016		Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Same as above, v	Heather Garland	016	Il Use Only)		January 1, 2017

Docket: TG-161202 Agenda Date: December 22, 2016 Effective Date: January 1, 2017

Tariff No. 23		0	_ Revised Page No.	24
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
	Item 100 Residential Service Mo	onthly Rates (co	ontinued)	
Yardwaste provisions shown on th	is page apply only in the following serv	ice area:		
	rdwaste program (type of containers, f			
Special rules related tor yardwaste	program:			
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 2005	(For Official Use 0	Only)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
Docket No. TG	Date:			_

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23					0	Revised I	Page No.	25
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Murrey's D	Disposal Co Disposal	., Inc. (S-0009			
	<u>Item</u>	105 Mul	ti-family Se	rvice - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Area:									
	32 gallon	35 gallon	60 gallon	gallons	gallons	other	other	other	other
Number of									
Receptacles									
Frequency									
of service									
Initial Delivery									
Charge									
Rent Per									
Day									
Rent Per									
Month									
Pickup Charge									
(O No. 1 225)									
(See Notes 1,2&3)									
Special Pickup									
•									
Charge									
Nata d.	The above included in	. 41-14- 6		:- @N/A D		لدخاجة حجان	l 4 a	_	
Note 1:	The charge included in		or recycling	IS \$ <u>IN/A</u> . De	escription/r	uies related	i to recyclin	g	
Nata O	program are shown on			a ia CNI/A	Dagarintian	المامة ممانية	a d 4 a		
Note 2:	The charge included in		-	.е із ф <u>іч/А</u> .	Description	ruies reiau	ed to		
Note 2:	yardwaste program are			Lin thin rata	io. ¢NI/A				
Note 3: Note 4:	Recycling credit/debit Customers will be cha					a ara niakaa	dun on a		
Note 4.	particular trip. No cred							ictomor	
	fails to set receptacles			lially lilleu c	alis. INU Ci	cuits will be	s giveirii co	isioniei	
Note 5:	The charge for an occ			al can unit	toter mini.	.can or mic	ro-mini-can	on a	
Note 5.	regular pickup is:	asional exti	a residerille	ai cari, uriit,	toter, mini	can, or mic	no-mini-can	i Oii a	
	regular pickup is.		Rate ner	receptacle	1			Rat	e per receptacle
	Type of recepta	aclo		oickup		Type of r	eceptacle	l Kai	Per pickup
	32-gallon can or unit	2010	1 01 5	локир		35-gallon t			т ст ріскир
	Mini-can					Other:			
	Micro-mini-can					Other:			
	60-gallon toter				1	Other:			
	oo gallori totol				J	Othor.			
Note 6:	Customers may reque	st no more	than one pi	ickun ner m	onth on ar	n "on call" b	asis at		
	\$N/A per can/unit. Se								
	area in which the custo							other	
	than normal scheduled				-		p. 0		
		a promap aa	j, raice ic.	opoolal piol	po ap	P-).			
Note 7:	Flat monthly charges:	Flat month	lv charge m	av be asse	ssed when	a set numb	er of units	are service	d each week.
	Such monthly charge								
	pickup. Customer will								
		J						•	•
					R	ecycling r	ates on this	s page exp	ire:
Issued By:	Irmgard Wilcox								
Issue Date:	March 17, 2005						Effective D	ate:	May 2, 2005
	,		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			,		• •				
Docket No. TG-		D	ate:			By:			
						-		FOR C	OFFICIAL USE C

Docket: TG-050407 Agenda Date: 04-27-05 Effective Date: 05-02-05

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	26
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
<u>ltem</u>	105 Multi-family Service Mor	nthly Rates (co	ontinued)	
Curbside recycling provisions shown on	this page apply only in the follow	ing service are	ea:	
Following is a description of the recycling in accordance with Ordinance No.				
Special rules related tor recycling progran	n:			
Leaved Dry Improved Wiles				
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date March 17, 2005			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
	(For Official Use O			a, 2, 2300
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		-

Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	27
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
<u>ltem</u>	105 Multi-family Service Mo	nthly Rates (co	ontinued)	
Yardwaste provisions shown on this page	e apply only in the following servi	ce area:		
Following is a description of the Yardwast in accordance with Ordinance No.	te program (type of containers, fr	equency, etc.).	Program provided County or City).	
Special rules related tor yardwaste progra	am:			
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
Issue Date March 17, 2005	(For Official Use C	Only)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		_

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No.	24	_			10	_ Revised F	Page No. 28
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9				
Service Area	: Jefferson County exclu	uding the West Side					
			<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums			
		Type of Servi	ice	Rate I	Per Drum, Per	r Pickup	
		Regular Route Service			N/A		
		Special Pickup			N/A		
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	_itter Recept	acles and L	itter Toters		
		Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1
		Size or Type:	οριασίο		N/A	i oi i ioitap	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		Company-owned Rece	entacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1
		Size or Type:	0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		N/A	. сс.с.	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		Item 15	0 Loose a	nd Bulky M	aterial		
	: Time rates in Item 16						
Regular Rou	te: The following rates a	apply:	Addition	al cubic			Carry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yar Rate pe	ds	Minimum Per P		Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materia	als	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose materi	al						
(customer Loose materi		N/A \$ 28.08 (A)	N/A \$ 28.08	(A)	N/A \$ 28.08	(A)	N/A \$ 16.50
(company		Ψ 20.00 (/1)	Ψ 20.00	(/ ()	Ψ 20.00	(71)	Ψ 10.30
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	July 14, 2023		/F 000000			Effect	ive Date: October 1, 2023
			(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. T	-G	Date:					FICIAL USE
						ONLY DO	OCKET: TG-230595

AGENDA DATE: Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Tariff No.	24	_			20	Revised F	Page No. 2	28A
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc. dba O	lympic Disp	oosal G-9			
Service Area: Clalla	am County inclu	ding West Side of Jeffer	rson County	,				
			Itom 120	Drumo				
			<u>Item 120 -</u>	- DIUIIIS				
		Type of Servi		Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup		
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup)		N/A N/A			
		op commit remap		ı				
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	acles and L	_itter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:			N/A			
		Size or Type:			N/A			
		Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:			N/A			
		Size or Type:			N/A			
Special Trips: Time		60 apply.	0 Loose a	ınd Bulky M	l <u>aterial</u>			
3	3			nal cubic				rry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	_	rds er yard	Minimum Per Pi		Per e	ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials		Rate per yaru	Nate p	ei yaiu	FEIFI	скир		o leet
Loose material								
(customer load) Loose material		N/A \$ 30.88 (A)	N/A \$ 30.88	(A)	N/A \$ 30.88	(A)	N/A \$ 16.50	
(company load)		Ψ 30.00 (Α)	Ψ 30.00	(/-)	Ψ 30.00	(八)	Ψ 10.50	
Issued By: Brian	Vandenburg							
Issue Date: Febru	ary 6 2024					Effoctiv	e Date: 4	March 22, 2024
issue Date. Tebru	ary 0, 2024	(For Official	Use Only)		LITECTIV	March 0	
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:			

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-240081 AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

			0 B : 1	D N	
Tariff No. 24			3 Revised	Page No.	29
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9			
	I	Item 160 Time Rates	;		
When time rates apply. Time ra (a) When material must be ta (b) When a company's equip disability, fault, or negligence on to charged for; or (c) When a customer orders How rates are recorded and chate Time rates apply for the period fro terminal, excluding interruptions. company and not in the control of and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time addition to time rates.	tes named in this Item aken to a special site forment must wait at, or rehe part of the company a single, special, or emarged. Time must be room the time the company An interruption is a situthe customer. Example	apply: or disposal; eturn to, a customer's s . Actual waiting time of nergency pickup, or who ecorded and charged f ny's vehicle leaves the lation causing stoppages include: coffee brea	site to provide scheduler time taken in returning en other items in this taken to the nearest increst company's terminal unter of service that is in thaks, lunch breaks, brea	g to the site ariff refer to nent of 15 r il it returns e control of kdown of e	e will be this Item . ninutes. to the the quipment,
Rates per hour:			Rate Per Ho Each Extra	ur T	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered		Truck and Driver	Person		Charge
Single rear drive axle:					
Non-packer truck		\$ 52.65 (A)	\$ 30.08 (A)	\$ 52.65	(A)
Packer truck		\$ 58.06 (A)	\$ 30.08 (A)	\$ 58.06	` '
Drop-box truck		\$ 80.72 (A)	\$ 30.08 (A)	\$ 80.72	(A)
Tandem rear drive axle:		Φ 50.00 (Δ)	Φ 00 00 (Δ)	A 50.00	(4)
Non-packer truck		\$ 58.06 (A)	\$ 30.08 (A)	\$ 58.06	\ <i>\</i>
Packer truck Drop-box truck		\$ 58.06 (A) \$ 80.72 (A)	\$ 30.08 (A) \$ 30.08 (A)	\$ 58.06 \$ 80.72	(A) (A)
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Janua Datas July 44, 0000			E# - 0 - 5	\ .	Cantamba: 4, 0000
Issue Date: July 14, 2020		(For Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate:	September 1, 2020
		-,			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407 SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. 23		0	Revised Page No.	30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	G-0009		
<u> </u>	tem 200 Containers and/or Drop B	oxes Gene	ral Rules	
Availability. A company must maint this tariff. If a customer requests a cunable to provide the requested size by telephone.	ontainer or drop box of a size listed i	n the compan	y's tariff, and the company is	
Alternate-sized containers and/or of box (and that size is listed in the comsufficient to meet the capacity original requested container or drop box.	npany's tariff), the company must pro	vide alternate	-sized containers or drop boxes	
Disposal fees due on alternate-size is responsible for all lawfully applicable			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er
Rates on partially-filled containers of waste material in the container or		d rental rates	apply regardless of the amount	
Rates for compacted materials. Rates for compacted materials.	ates for compacted material apply or	nly when the n	naterial has been compacted	
Rates for loose material. Loose material even though the				
service rates. (b) If a temporary service custor more than 90 days, permanent service retains the container or drop box.	mer notifies the company that it has one rates will be assessed from the 91 stainer or drop box for more than 90 cancels service before the end of the 91 stainer.	decided to ret lst day until th days, the cust 90-day period,	ain the container or drop box for the end of the period the customer tomer will be billed under the company may not rebill the	er
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox				
-			Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
Issue Date March 17, 2005	(For Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date:	May 2, 2005
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-050407 Agenda Date: 04-27-05 Effective Date: 05-02-05

RECEIVED JUN. 1, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-110991

Tariff No.	23	_	3rd (C)	Revised Page No.	31
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal			
	Item 20	05 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	mated Carts, a	nd Toters	
the control o	of the driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charges where, on the second is required to move a container more than arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$1.12 per container, per pickup			
Over 25 feet	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.16 per increme	nt of 5 feet.		
due to circur		toters. The company will assess roll- control of the driver, the driver is required to b reach the truck. The charge for this roll-	o move an auto		
		\$.56 per cart or toter, per pickup.			
Over 25 feet	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.11 per increme	nt of 5 feet.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	June 1, 2011	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	July 18, 2011
Docket No.	TG	•	Rv.	FOR 677	
DOCKEL INO.	10	Date:	Бу	FOR OFFI	CIAL USE ONI cat No. TG-1109

Docket No. TG-110991
Agenda Date: July 14, 2011
Effective Date: July 18, 2011

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No. 24		10R	levised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., l</u>	nc. G-9	
Service Area: Jefferson Cou	inty excluding the West Side		
	Item 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of Load, Charges to Tra	<u>nsport</u>
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to (2) Would caus (3) Would caus (4) Would nega	be overloaded. e applicable vehicle load limitat e the company to violate load li atively impact or otherwise dama	mitations or result in unsafe vehicle op age road surface integrity.	·
For the purposes of this tarif	ff, the following maximum weigh	ts apply:	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	op Box, Allowance per
Containers Drop boxes	40,000 40,000		
510p 50x00	10,000		
		<u> </u>	
limits stated above, is filled I transports the materials, the			ompany
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	ор Вох,
All Containers	28.08 (A)	10.01, 010	\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
	\$ Per \$ Per		\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
Issued By: Brian Vandenl	burg		
Issue Date: July 14, 2023			Effective Date: October 1, 2023
	(F	or Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Dγ.	OR OFFICIAL USE NLY DOCKET: TG-230595
			GFNDA DATF: San 28, 2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007 SUB Dec 14, 2023

Tariff No.	24	_	_	19	Revise	ed Page No.	32A
Company Name, Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. di	oa Olympic Dispos	al G-9			
Service Area: Cl	allam County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson Co	ounty				
	<u>l1</u>	em 207 Excess Weight Re	jection of Load, Ch	arges to Trans	<u>port</u>		
reasonable inspe (1) (2) (3) (4) (4)	ection: Appears to be ove Would cause appli Would cause the c Would negatively i	reject pickup of any container, stroaded. cable vehicle load limitations to ompany to violate load limitatiompact or otherwise damage roadlowing maximum weights app	be exceeded; ns or result in unsa ad surface integrity	ife vehicle opei		or	
Containe	r, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per		Type/Size	op Box,	Maximum Allowand	e per
Containers	, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	_	Toter, or 0	Cart	Receptacle (i	n pounds)
Drop boxes		40,000 40,000	<u> </u>				
Diop boxes		40,000	-				
limits stated abo	ve, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the contain the marked fill line, or the top is ng additional charges will apply	s unable to be clos				
Туре	/Size of		Г	Type/Size	e of		
Containe	r, Drop Box,			Container, Dr	op Box,		
	, or Cart	Charge	_	Toter, or 0	Cart	Char	ge
All Containers		\$30.88 (A) per ton (C)					
			<u> </u>				
			H				
			<u> </u>				
			<u> </u>				
			<u>L</u>			<u> </u>	
Issued By: Bria	an Vandenhurg						
losued by. Blie	in variaeribarg						
Issue Date: Nov	ember 16, 2023			Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 202	4
	-, -	(For Offic	cial Use Only)			, ,	
		·					
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:			

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No.	24	_			3		Revised Page No.	33
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	_					
<u> </u>	, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nitizina Con	toinoro o	nd/or D	ron Dov		
		Item 210 Washing and Sa	anitizing Cor	tainers a	na/or D	гор вох	<u>es</u>	
Upon custo	omer request, the comp	any will provide washing and saniti	zing service	at the fo	llowing	rates:		
		Size or Type of						
		Container or Drop Box	per yard		Rate	charge		
		Washing	\$ 3.51	(A)		14.04	(A)	
		Steam Cleaning	\$ 4.01	(A)		16.04	(A)	
		Sanitizing	\$ 4.01	(A)	\$	16.04	(A)	
Pick up and	d redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary \$ 30.85 (A) \$ 61.55 (A)	r:					
		<u>Item 220 -</u>	Compacto	r Rental				
	for compactors only an	additional charges for compactors d do not include drop box or contai					0	
Customers	must pay the costs of i	nstallation.						
		Size or Type of						
		Container or Drop Box			Rate			
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date	: July 14, 2020	(For C	Official Use (Only)		l	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Deal (2)	T0	·		• •				
Docket No.	. TG	Date:		Ву: _				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200645 Agenda Date: 08-27-20 Effective Date: 09-01-20

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007

Tariff No. 24		20	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olymp	ic Disposal G-9	-	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees			
Charges in this item apply when other items in the ta	ariff specifically refer to this item.			
Disposal site (n	ame or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
City of Port Angeles		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$195.42 (A) per ton	
Jefferson County Department of Public	Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$161.20 per ton	
Refrigerators Plus - Environmental Fee			\$161.20 per ton \$20.00 each	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Includ appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at esheets as necessary.				
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: November 16, 2023			ective Date: January 1, 2024	
	(For Official U	• •	•	
Docket No. TG Dat	ee: By:			

Received Jul 14, 2023

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No.	24												11	-		Revis	ed Page No.	35
	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's D Trade Name(s) Olympic D			., Inc	:. G	<u>i-9</u>												
Service Are	<u>lten</u>	No	n-comp Ra	acte ites s	d N	/laterial	(Cor	npa	oed in C any-own er, per p	ed co	nta	's Vehicl iner)	<u>e</u>					
		—							C:-	7	F		4-1					
Permanent	Sarvica	1 ∨	ard		1 5	Yard		2 V	ard 312	e or i		e of Con Yard	tame		'ard		6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.06		\$	6.75		\$	9.02		\$			\$	11.25		\$13.50	
First Pick		\$	23.37	(A)		32.78	(A)		45.78	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	82.02	(A)	\$123.65	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$	23.37			32.78	(A)		45.78	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	82.02	(A)	\$123.65	(A)
Special P		\$	26.37	(A)		35.78	(A)		50.78	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	85.02	(A)	\$129.65	(A)
Temporary	Service																	
Initial Del	•	\$	24.07		\$	31.65		\$	42.85		\$			\$	45.13			
Pickup R		\$	26.38	(A)			(A)		52.11	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	82.02	(A)		
	Calendar Day	\$	0.56		\$	0.77		\$	0.82		\$	0.95		\$	1.10			
Rent Per	Month	\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$	11.00			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for serv particular trip. No credit will be given permanent Service: If rent is shown, be the same. If rent is not shown, For permanent, regularly schedule For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times. In addition to all other applicable obe assessed if containers are filled overfilling, or if additional materials.	ven f wn, f it is ed pi s the charq d pa	for partithe rate to be in included to be in included to be includ	ally- for the following a flace a flac	fille the ded t m pic	first pic in the r onthly c kups pe of \$28.0 full limit,	kup ate f charç er we 8 (A	anc for t ge n eek) pe	I each a he first p nay be a er yard (a ner lids v	dditio pickup asses	nal o. sec	pickup i d if comp	uted a					
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged only if per					chedule	d pi	cku	p is less	frequ	ien	t than ev	ery o	ther	week.			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking	, unl	atching	, etc	.)													
	\$1.12 per pick up for unlocking ga	ites	and/or o	conta	aine	ers.												
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																	
Issue Date:	July 14, 2023				/-		. ,		0 ()				Effec	ctive	Date:	Oct	ober 1, 2023	
					(F	or Offici	aı U	se	Only)									
Docket No.	TG	_ D	ate:						By:									

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-230595 AGENDA DATE: Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007 SUB Dec 14, 2023

Tariff No.	24															19	Revis	sed F	Page No.		35A
	ame/Permit Number: Muri	rey's l	Disposa	l Co.,	Inc	dba O	lympi	<u>i</u> c D	isposal (G-9											
Service Are	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup ervice Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County Size or Type of Container ermanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard																				
											Qi-	zo or Tv	no of	Co	ntainar						
Permanent	Service	1 Y	/ard		1.5	Yard		2 \	/ard				pe oi	_			6 Yard		8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.89	\neg	\$	7.86		\$	10.51		\$	11.78		\$	13.10		\$ 15.72		\$	18.34	
First Pick	cup	\$	25.11	(A)	\$	35.88	(A)	\$	49.15	(A)	\$	66.09	(A)	\$	89.68	(A)	\$125.05	(A)	\$	164.92	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$	25.11	(A)	\$	35.88	(A)		49.15	(A)	\$	66.09	(A)	\$	89.68	(A)	\$125.05	(A)	\$	164.92	(A)
Special F		\$	28.11	(A)	\$	38.88	(A)	\$	52.15	(A)	\$	69.09	(A)	\$	92.68	(A)	\$128.05	(A)	\$	167.92	(A)
Temporary		•	00.00		•	20.20		•	44.00		•	F0 F4		Φ.	50.54						
Initial Del Pickup R		\$	23.03 30.13	(A)	\$	30.32 35.88	(A)	\$	41.06 46.69	(A)	\$	52.54 66.09	(A)	\$	52.54 89.68	(A)					
	Calendar Day	\$	0.65	(^)	\$	0.90	(^)	\$	0.95	(A)	\$	1.11	(A)	\$	1.28	(^)					
Rent Per		\$	6.52	\neg	\$	8.97		\$	9.55		\$	11.06		\$	12.81						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$30.88 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, un \$1.12 per pick up time for			J		•	ners.														
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																				
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023																Effective [Date:	January 1	, 2024	
							(For	Official	Use (Only	·)									
Docket No.	TG		Dat	ie:					E	Ву: _					_						

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No.	24									7	Revised Page No		35.5
		rrey's Disposa mpic Disposal		<u>3-9</u>									
Service Area	a: Jefferson County excluding	g the West Sid		compac Inc	ted Mater ludes Co	rial (Co mmerci	umped in mpany-ov al Can Se ainer, per	vned c ervice	container)	icle_			
								Cizo o	r Tuno of	Container			
Permanent	Service	35 ga	I. Can	60 ga	al. Can	96	gal. Can	Size C	i Type or	Container			
	neduled Pickup	\$	6.27 (A)			(A) \$	10.45	(A)					
Special P		\$	9.27 (A)	\$	10.98	(A) \$	13.45	(A)					
Temporary						(1)							
Pickup R	ate	\$	9.27 (A)	\$	10.98	(A) \$	13.45	(A)					
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government rec Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will In addition to all other applic	quires more from the service requires given for p	equent servicested, ever partially-fille	rice or un n if fewe d conta	inless put er contain iners.	rescible ers are	es are investigation in the serviced	olved. on a		sis) will			
Note 2.	be assessed if containers at overfilling, or if additional ma	re filled past th	neir visible	full limit	, containe	er lids w				515 <i>)</i> WIII			
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$7.70	O (A)											
Note 4:	60 gal	\$27.13 (A) \$34.67 (A) \$45.26 (A)											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatchi	ing, etc.)										
	\$1.12 per pick up time for u	nlocking gates	S										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	July 14, 2023										Effective D	ate:	October 1, 2023
					(For O	fficial U	lse Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Date: _				_ By: _							

FOR OFFICIAL USE *ONLY DOCKET:* TG-230595 **AGENDA DATE:** Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Tariff No.	24											7	Revised Page No.	35.5A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal (Co., Inc.	dba	Olympi	c Disp	osa	I G-9					
			Itom 240	Contoi	nor	Convice	D	mno	d in Cor	2222	'a Vahiala			
		,		- Contai compact							<u>/'s Vehicle</u>	-		
			INOTI			s Comn	`				alliei)			
						ated per								
				_										
Service Area	: Clallam County inclu	ding West S	ide of Jeffe	erson Co	ount	ty								
									Size	or Ty	pe of Cont	tainer		
Permanent S	Service		35 gal. C	art (C)	60	gal. Car	t (C)	96	gal. Car					
	eduled Pickup		\$ 6.72		\$	8.59	(A)	\$	11.30	(A)				
Special Pi			\$ 8.72	2 (A)	\$	11.59	(A)	\$	14.30	(A)				
Temporary S Pickup Ra			\$ 8.72	2 (A)	\$	11.59	(A)	\$	14.30	(A)				
1 lokup ika	10		ψ 0.77	2 (A)	Ψ	11.00	(八)	Ψ	14.50	(//)	1			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No crown addition to all other be assessed if conta overfilling, or if additional unit in the service of the	nent requires rged for sen edit will be g r applicable iners are fille onal materia	s more free vice reque iven for pa charges, a ed past the	quent se sted, ev artially-fil a charge eir visible	rvic en i led of s	e or unle f fewer of containe \$30.88 (Il limit, c	ess pu contai ers. (A) pe ontain	utres ners er ya er lid	cibles a are ser rd (asse	re inv viced	olved. on a on a pro ra	ata basis) w	ńΙΙ	
Note 4:	Minimum monthly ch 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal	arges: \$29.10 \$37.22 \$48.95	(A)											
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking,	unlatching	j, etc.)										
	\$1.12 per pick up tim	e for unlock	ing gates a	and/or c	onta	ainers								
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charg	ed only if pe	ermanent r	egularly	sch	neduled	pickup	o is le	ess fred	juent t	than every	other week	í.	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023										Effe	ective Date:	January 1, 2024	ŀ
					(F	For Offic	al Us	e Or	nly)					
Docket No. T	-G		Date:					Ву	·			_		
<u> </u>														

Received Jul 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230595 SUB Sep 21, 2023

Tariff No.	24				1	0 Revised Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's Trade Name(s) Olympic		<u>G-9</u>				
Service Area	ı: Jefferson County excluding th	Non-com	pacted Material Includes Comm	Dumped in Com (Customer-owned enercial Can Service container, per pickt	container)	c <u>le</u>	
	Γ			Cian or	Tuna of Cont	toinar	
Permanent S	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard		Type of Cont 4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$ 5.71 (A) \$	45.78 (A)	\$ 60.17 (A) \$	82.02 (A) \$ 123.65 (A)	
Special Pi		\$ 7.71 (A) \$	50.78 (A)	\$ 65.17 (A) \$	87.02 (A) \$ 129.65 (A)	
Temporary S Pickup Ra		\$ 7.71 (A) \$	50.78 (A)	\$ 65.17 (A) \$	87.02 (A) \$ 129.65 (A)	
гіскир ка	ile	φ 7.71 (A) φ	50.76 (A)	ъ 65.17 (A) ъ	0 01.02 (A) \$ 129.05 (A)	
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service i unless local government requ Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will b	ires more frequent s service requested, o	service or unless even if fewer cor	s putrescibles are in ntainers are service	nvolved.		
Note 2:	In addition to all other applical be assessed if containers are overfilling, or if additional mate	filled past their visi	ble full limit, con	tainer lids will not c		ata basis) will	
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$7.70 ((A)					
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 32 gal \$24.85	(A)					
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids, unlock	ing, unlatching, etc.)				
	\$1.12 per pick up time for unlo	ocking gates					
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	July 14, 2023		/Ear Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date	e: October 1, 2023
			(roi onic	iai USE UIIIY)			
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		By:			

FOR OFFICIAL USE *ONLY DOCKET:* TG-230595 **AGENDA DATE:** Sep 28, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 1, 2023

Tariff No.	24												19	Revise	ed Page No.	36A
	lame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	: Murrey's	Disp	osal Co	o., Inc.	. dba	Olympic I	<u>Disp</u> os	sal G	-9						
Service Are	ea: Clallam County inc	cludina West	Side	N	on-co	mpac Inc Rate:	ted Mater ludes Cor s stated p	rial (Co mmerc	uston	ner ov an Se	vned ervic					
	<u>-</u> ,															
D	01		00.	1			VI		0.1/-		Size o	or Type of C	Contai		1	
Permanent	e Service heduled Pickup		32 <u>c</u>	gal can 5.97	(A)	\$	Yard 49.15	(A) S	3 Ya \$ 66		(A)	4 Yard \$ 89.68	(A)	6 Yard \$ 125.04	(A)	
Special F			\$	7.97	(A)	\$					(A)	\$ 92.68	(A)	\$ 128.04	(A)	
Temporary			<u> </u>	7.07	(, ,)	ļΨ	02.10	(,,)	, 00	.00	(, ,)	Ψ 02.00	(7 1)	Ψ 120.01	(7.1)	
Pickup R			\$	7.97	(A)	\$	52.15	(A) S	\$ 69	.09	(A)	\$ 92.68	(A)	\$ 128.04	(A)	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be ch particular trip. No ci In addition to all oth be assessed if conta overfilling, or if addit Each additional unit Minimum monthly cl 32 gal	redit will be gi er applicable e ainers are fille tional material is \$7.60 (A)	ven chared pa ls are	for parti ges, a c st their	ially-fi charge visible	lled c e of \$: e full	ontainers 30.88 (A) limit, cont	per y ainer	ard (a	asses	sed	on a pro ra	ta bas	sis) will		
Accessorial	charges assessed (I \$1.12 per pick up tir						ners									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg															
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023	1					(For O	fficial	I leo i	Only)					Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
							•			•						
Docket No.	TG		_ D	ate:					By:							
	·	·							_		_	·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·

RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407 SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. 23	-			0	Revised	Page No.		37		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Olympic [<u>D</u> isposal Co. Disposal	, Inc. (G-0009						
	Itom 250 Contain	or Sorvico	Dumped	in Company	's Vahiala					
	Item 250 Contain	Material (Co								
		stated per co			0.7					
			<i>,</i> ,							
Service Area: Jefferson and Clall	um County									
				· -						
Permanent Carvice	Vor	d Vord		Size or Type			Vord			
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Yar \$	d Yard \$	Yard \$	\$ Yard	Yard \$	Yard \$	Yard \$			
First Pickup	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Each Additional Pickup	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary Service		1,	•	1,		<u> </u>	T			
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Accessorial charges assessed (li	s not shown, it is to be	e included in				ckup must				
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox										
Issue Date March 17, 2005					Effective D	Date:	M	ay 2, 2005		
		(For Officia	l Use Only	<i>-</i>						
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			_			

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-050407 Agenda Date: 04-27-05 Effective Date: 05-02-05

Tariff No.	24	_			13	Revised Page No.	38
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc. dba Oly	mpic Dispo	sal G-9		
			ontainer Service D acted Material (Custo			<u>rehicle</u>	
			lates stated per cont				
			iaioo oiaioa poi oo	ао., ро. р			
Service Are	a: Jefferson and Clalla	am County					
Dawesawawa	Comice CD 4-4				e or Type o	f Container	
	Service CR 4:1 eduled Pickup			4 Yard	/A)		
Special P				\$ 192.93 \$ 197.95			+
Temporary				ψ 191.93	[(^)		
Pickup Ra							
10.10							
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Disconnect/reconnect \$1.12 per pickup for u	ged for service r dit will be given f ds, unlocking, unl t - \$5.52 per time	equested, even if feven or partially-filled con atching, etc.)	ver contain tainers.	ers are serv	riced on a	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Janua Dat	Navambar 40, 0000					E#action Dat	laminami 4, 0004
issue Date:	November 16, 2023		(For Official U	Isa Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
			(i di Onicial d	oc Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 24				6 R	evised Page No.	39
Company N	lame/Permit Number:		al Co., Inc. G-9				
Registered ⁻	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Dispos	al				
					_		
			op Box Service To D				
			acted Material (Compa		iner)		
		Ra	ites stated per drop box	k, per pickup			
Service Area	a: Jefferson and Clallam Cour	nty					
					oe of Container		
Permanent		10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 65.50	\$ 78.65	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	
First Pick	•	\$ 103.04	\$ 106.78	\$ 110.10	\$ 113.41	\$ 131.42	
	ditional Pickup	\$ 103.04	\$ 106.78	\$ 110.10	\$ 113.41	\$ 131.42	
Special P		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary							
Initial Del	livery	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ 145.25	\$ 153.33	\$ 224.62	\$ 242.07	\$ 242.07	
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$ 8.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	
Rent Per	Month	\$ 65.50	\$ 78.65	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	
Noto1:	Rates in this item are subje	ct to disposal foos namo	d in Itom 220				
Note1:	,						
Note 2:	Rates named in this item ap)		
	to the disposal site. Excess	s miles will be charged fo	or at \$3.84 per mile or f	action of a			
	mile. Mileage charge is in a	addition to all regular cha	irges.				
Note 3:	Permanent Service:						
	(1) Service is defined as no	less than scheduled, on	ce a month pickup, unl	ess local govern	ment		
	requires more frequent serv		• • • • •	J			
	(2) If a drop box is retained	•		are ordered the			
	•	•					
	monthly rent shall be charge						
	charges will be prorated wh	•	• •				
	(3) If rent is shown, the rate	for the first pickup and e	each additional pickup i	must be the sam	e.		
	If rent is not shown, it is to be	be included in the rate fo	r the first pickup.				
Note 4:							
	Intermedal boy and abassis	will be oberged as follow	wo:				
	Intermodal box and chassis	will be charged as follow	VS.				
			.,				
			Vasco				
			andfill				
	Port Townsend Paper \$1,	731.98 (A) \$ 2	2,334.24				
	McKinley Paper \$1,	828.73 (A) \$ 2	2,435.49				
		(, , , , , , ,	.,				
۸ ا	-b		-4- \.				
Accessoriai	charges assessed (lids, tarpir	0. 0.	, etc.).				
	Tarping box to prevent litter	•					
	Locking or unlocking gate of	or door - \$1.00 per time					
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram						
Issue Date:	June 6, 2023					Effective Date: July 21	
issue Dale.	Julie 0, 2023		(For Official Use ()n/v)		•	, 2020
			(i oi Oiliciai ose (ziny)		July 01, 2	2023 (LSN)
Doolest N	TC	Doto	D				
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE *ONLY DOCKET:* TG-230454 AGENDA DATE: Jun 29, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Jul 1, 2023

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No.	24							3	Rev	ised Page I	No.	40
. ,		isposal Co.,	Inc. G-	9								
Registered T	Trade Name(s) Olympic Di	isposal										
		lt 005 F	D.	0	т.	D: 0:		-l D - t				
		Item 265 [
						mer-owned		ainer)				
		r	tates st	aled per d	rop bo	ox, per pick	up					
Sorvice Area	a: Jefferson and Clallum County											
Service Area	a. Jenerson and Clandin County											
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent :	manent Service 10 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard											
	eduled Pickup		(A) \$	106.80	(A)	\$ 114.97	(A)	\$ 114.97	(A)	40 Yard \$ 114.97	(A)	
Special Pi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ψ σσ.σ.	(<i>i</i> , <i>j</i>) ψ		(, ,	Ψ	(, ,)	Ψ	(, ,)	Ψ	(, ,	
Temporary												
Pickup Ra		\$ 128.07	(A) \$	136.80	(A)	\$ 184.97	(A)	\$ 194.97	(A)	\$ 194.97	(A)	
	•	¥ :==:::	() +		(/	* 10 1101	(/	• 10 1101	(/	* *******	(/	-
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial of	Rates in this item are subject to dice Rates named in this item apply for to the disposal site. Excess miles mile. Mileage charge is in addition Permanent Service is defined as rigovernment ordinances require micharges assessed (lids, unlocking Tarping box to prevent littering - \$ Locking or unlocking gate or door	r all hauls not will be chargen to all regula no less than s nore frequent , unlatching, o 40.61 (A) per	exceed ged for a gr charg schedul service etc.)	ding 10 mi at \$3.84 (A es. ed, once a	les fro	mile or fract	tion o	of a socal				
Issued Bv:	Heather Garland											
-												
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020									Effective D	ate:	September 1, 2020
			(For Officia	l Use	Only)						
						_						
Docket No. 7	ГG	_ Date:				_ By:						

RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407 SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23				0	Revised	Page No.	41
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Olympic I	Disposal Co Disposal					
Service A	<u>li</u> rea: Jefferson and Clallum C			ompany-ov	wned drop b			
					Size or Type	e of Contair	ner	
Permane	nt Service	Yar	dYard					Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pic								\$
Each Ad	dditional Pickup							\$
Special	Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Tempora	ry Service							
Initial De	elivery	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup I		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	er Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Pe	er Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	(1) Service is defined as not requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated with (3) If rent is shown, the rate of the frent is not shown, it is to	vice, or unless p I by a customer f ged, but no charg nen a drop box is e for the first picl	utrescibles a for a full mor ges will be as s retained fo kup and eac	are involventh and no ssessed for r only a po h addition	ed. pickups are proper pickups. In proper a mean of a mean al pickup mu	e ordered, the Monthly ren	he tal	
Issued By	r: Irmgard Wilcox e March 17, 2005		(For Officia	al Hao Onl		Effective [Date:	May 2, 2005
Docket No	o. TG	Date:						_

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No.													
	24							3		Revise	d Pa	ge No.	42
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's D	isposal Co.,	lno (2.0									
	Frade Name(s) Olympic D		iiic. C	J-8									
,	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,												
						o Disposal							
		Comp				mer-owned box, per pi		amer)					
			rtato	olulou poi	агор	box, por pr	onap						
Service Area	a: Jefferson and Clallum County												
						0:-			4-!	_			
Permanent	Service	10 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard	e or	Type of Cor 25 Yard	itaine	30 Yard		40 Yard	
	eduled Pickup		(A) S		(A)	\$ 144.80	(A)	\$ 167.16	(A)	\$ 206.82	(A)	\$ 246.69	(A)
Special Pi			(A) S		(A)	\$ 144.80	` '	\$ 167.16	` '	\$ 206.82	(A)		(A)
Temporary													
Pickup Ra	ate												
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.												
	Heather Garland July 14, 2020	_ Date:		(For Offic						Effective D	ate:	Septembel	1, 2020

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200645 Agenda Date: 08-27-20 Effective Date: 09-01-20